

|                           |     |     |              |
|---------------------------|-----|-----|--------------|
| 1. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey |     |     |              |
| 2. Mrinal Manish          | ... | ... | Petitioners  |
| Versus                    |     |     |              |
| 1. The State of Jharkhand |     |     |              |
| 2. Shashikant Shekhar     | ... | ... | Opp. Parties |

For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
For the Opp. Party : A.P.P.

Issue notice to the opposite party No. 2 as to why this application shall not be admitted and/or disposed of at the admission stage itself, for which, requisite etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process be filed by 18.08.2017.

Until further order, proceeding in connection with Complaint Case No. 1121 of 2015 pending in the court of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bokaro shall remain stayed.

Umesh/-