

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2012 of 2017

1. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey
2. Mrinal Manish ... Petitioner(s).

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand and Another ... Opp. Part(s).

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate.

For the State : A.P.P.

.....

5/23.10.2019: As prayed for, list this case after four weeks.
In the meantime, interim order granted earlier shall continue.