

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2012 of 2017

Mithilesh Kumar Pandey & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ajay Kr. Sah, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Namit Kumar, Advocate

.....

06/Dated: 22/08/2022

Let this case go out of my list to be listed before the another Bench
 with prior approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/