

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 2012 of 2017

Mithilesh Kumar Pandey & Anr. Petitioners
Versus
1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Shashikant Shekhar Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Akhouri Avinash Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Aashish Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No. 08 / Dated: 30th January, 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the State as also learned counsel for opposite party No. 2, are present.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is directed to comply the order dated 2nd December, 2022 by serving a copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the State for assisting the Court.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 08.08.2017 shall remain in force till the next date.

Put up this case on 02.03.2023.

J.Minj

(Navneet Kumar, J.)dq